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TAPE LOG

April 11, 2007 Hearing Room D
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MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair
Rep. John Dallum, Vice-Chair
Rep. Betty Komp, Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Clem
Rep. Mitch Greenlick
Rep. Jerry Krummel
Rep. John Lim
Rep. Arnie Roblan
Rep. Gene Whisnant

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3345 — Work Session
HB 3476 — Work Session
HB 3345 — Work Session
HB 3476 — Work Session
HB 3307 — Work Session
HB 3185 — Work Session
HB 3243 — Work Session
HB 3024 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
30A 004 Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.
HB 3345 —- WORK SESSION
009 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
040 Chair Buckley
049 Rep. Whisnant
053 Chair Buckley
054 Rep. Whisnant
071 Chair Buckley
081 Rep. Whisnant
30A 084 Chair Buckley
090 Rep. Dallum
093 George Pernsteiner, Chancellor, Oregon University System
094 Rep. Dallum
098 Pernsteiner
108 MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HB 3345 to the floor with a



DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the
committee on Ways and Means by prior

reference.
113 Rep. Lim
117 Rep. Roblan
129 VOTE: 8-0-1
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Greenlick
Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
HB 3476 — WORK SESSION

137 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
162 Chair Buckley
HB 3345 —- WORK SESSION
170 MOTION: Rep. Buckley requests unanimous consent that

the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP.
GREENLICK to BE RECORDED as voting AYE
on the “MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HB 3345
to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation
and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways
and Means by prior reference.”

VOTE: 9-0-0
Chair Buckley hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
HB 3476 — WORK SESSION
173 MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to ADOPT HB 3476-2
amendments dated 04/09/07. (EXHIBIT A)

175 Rep. Roblan

178 VOTE: 9-0-0
Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

180 MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HB 3476 to the floor with a

DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means by prior reference.

184 Rep. Krummel

186 Chair Buckley

187 Rep. Clem

196 Rep. Krummel

198 Chair Buckley
30A 200 Rep. Roblan

204 Olsen

215 Rep. Krummel

220 Chair Buckley

224 Rep. Lim

226 Chair Buckley

227 Rep. Lim

230 Rep. Clem

241 Michelle Markesteyn, Farm-to-School Manager, Ecotrust

261 Rep. Whisnant

272 Motion again

281 Rep. Lim



288
292
304
306
313

328
329
352
354
369
379

HB 3307 - WORK SESSION

397
421

425

429

436
443
446
448
30A 458
462
469
475
31A 020
022
034
036

HB 3185 — WORK SESSION
042

054
069
092
103
110
146
147
194

Chair Buckley

Rep. Krummel

Chair Buckley

Rep. Dallum

Dalton Hobbs, Administrator, Agricultural Development and
Marketing Division, Oregon Department of Agriculture
Chair Buckley

Rep. Clem

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Clem

Rep. Dallum

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to ADOPT HB 3307-1
amendments dated 04/09/07. (EXHIBIT B)

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HB 3307 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means by prior reference.

Rep. Krummel

Rep. Clem

Chair Buckley

Rep. Krummel

Chair Buckley

Rep. Lim

Chair Buckley

Rep. Lim

Rep. Lim

Rep. Clem

Rep. Dallum

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Clem

Rep. Lim

Rep. Roblan

Chair Buckley

Rep. Krummel

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HB 3185 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
to the committee on Ways and Means by prior



199
204
216

HB 3243 — WORK SESSION

228
252
257
260

268
270
274
285
300
305
319
322
31A 328
335

338
365
374
382
395
398
405

421

430
447
457
30B 021
026
032
045
047

HB 3024 —- WORK SESSION

055
064
073
102

reference.
Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Clem
VOTE: 9-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

Chair Buckley

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Tobias Read, State Representative, House District #27

(EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Read

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Dallum

Chair Buckley

Rep. Dallum

Chair Buckley

Rep. Read

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to ADOPT HB 3243-2
amendments dated 04/11/07. (EXHIBIT D)

Rep. Krummel

Rep. Komp

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Read

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Krummel

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves HB 3243 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by
prior reference.

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Buckley

Rep. Komp

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Lim

Chair Buckley

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIES.

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Chair Buckley

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Dallum



30B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

104
107
124
150
159
169
185
195
233
240

247
253
261
265
269
272
274

283
288
289
309
316

Sowy

Chair Buckley

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Lim

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Krummel

Rep. Greenlick

MOTION: Rep. Greenlick moves HB 3024 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
to the committee on Ways and Means by prior
reference.

Rep. Clem

Rep. Lim

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Krummel

Chair Buckley

VOTE: 7-2-0

AYE: 7 - Clem, Dallum, Greenlick, Komp, Lim,

Roblan, Buckley

NAY: 2 - Krummel, Whisnant

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Buckley

Rep. Greenlick

Olsen

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:28 p.m.

HB 3476, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp
HB 3307, -1 amendments, staff 2 pp
HB 3243, Oregon College Attendance fact sheet, Rep. Tobias Read, 1 p
HB 3243, -2 amendments, staff, 3 pp



